
        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 1

Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: 1AM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 44       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:00 0  Leave Bus Garage  
2 7:09 1  247 Van Wyck Rd  
3 7:10 0  347 Van Wyck Rd (Turn Around)  
4 7:11 1  280 Van Wyck Rd  
5 7:12 1  220 Van Wyck Rd  
6 7:15 23  Pacific Rim Apt  
7 7:18 2  W Kline Rd & Green Vista Way  
8 7:19 4  W Kline Rd & Springside Ln  
9 7:24 2  168 E Smith Rd  

10 7:24 3  Defiance Dr & E Smith Rd  
11 7:26 1  E Smith Rd & Red Tree Ln  
12 7:27 1  E Smith Rd & Hallmark Ln  
13 7:28 1  568 E Smith Rd  
14 7:30 4  E Smith Rd & Gracewood Ln  
15 7:30 5  722 E Smith Rd  
16 7:40 -24  Meridian High School  
17 7:50 -25  Meridian Middle School  

        
Trip: 1AM - IRE    
Vehicle: 44       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 8:02 0  Leave IRE For IRE Route  
2 8:07 4  E Smith Rd & Cody Ln  
3 8:08 2  722 E Smith Rd  
4 8:09 1  680 E Smith Rd  
5 8:10 5  E Smith Rd & Hallmark Ln  
6 8:11 6  E Smith Rd & B&B Stables (Off Road Stop)  
7 8:16 1  247 Van Wyck Rd  
8 8:17 0  347 Van Wyck Rd (Turn Around)  
9 8:18 1  280 Van Wyck Rd  

10 8:19 1  220 Van Wyck Rd  
11 8:22 21  Pacific Rim Apt  
12 8:24 1  4686 Aldrich Rd  
13 8:25 1  W Kline Rd & Spring Brook St  
14 8:26 4  W. Kline & Springside St.  
15 8:27 1  W Kline & Spring Vista Way  
16 8:32 1  243 E Smith Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 2

17 8:33 2  E Smith Rd & Defiance Dr  
18 8:33 1  E Smith Rd & Gracewood Ln  
19 8:34 1  731 E Smith Rd  
20 8:36 2  5459 Hannegan Rd  
21 8:38 2  5875 Hannegan Rd  
22 8:40 -58  Irene Reither  
23 8:46 0  Return To Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 1PM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 44       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:35 27  Meridian High School  
2 2:45 27  Meridian Middle School  
3 2:55 -1  5582 Hannegan Rd  
4 2:59 -5  722 E Smith Rd  
5 3:00 -4  E Smith Rd & Gracewood Ln  
6 3:02 -2  568 E Smith Rd  
7 3:02 -1  E Smith Rd & Hallmark Ln  
8 3:03 -1  E Smith Rd & Red Tree Ln  
9 3:05 -2  E Smith Rd & Legacy Ln  

10 3:06 -2  E Smith & Defiance Dr  
11 3:07 -2  168 E Smith Rd  
12 3:12 -1  247 Van Wyck Rd  
13 3:12 0  347 Van Wyck Rd (Turn Around)  
14 3:13 -1  280 Van Wyck Rd  
15 3:14 -1  220 Van Wyck Rd  
16 3:18 -25  Pacific Rim Apt  
17 3:21 -2  W Kline Rd & Green Vista Way  
18 3:22 -4  W Kline Rd & Springside Ln  
19 3:40 0  IRE  

        
Trip: 1PM - IRE    
Vehicle: 44       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:40 57  Irene Reither  
2 3:55 -2  5875 Hannegan Rd  
3 3:57 -3  5459 Hannegan Rd  
4 3:58 -2  E Smith Rd  & Cody Ln  
5 3:59 -2  722 E Smith Rd  
6 4:00 -1  680 E Smith Rd  
7 4:00 -5  E Smith Rd & Hallmark Ln  
8 4:01 -7  E Smith Rd & BB Stables  
9 4:03 -1  452 E Smith Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 3

10 4:04 -1  146 E Smith Rd  
11 4:06 -1  247 Van Wyck Rd  
12 4:07 0  347 Van Wyck Rd  
13 4:08 -1  280 Van Wyck Rd  
14 4:09 -1  220 Van Wyck Rd  
15 4:14 -20  Pacific Rim Apt  
16 4:17 -1  4686 Aldrich Rd  
17 4:18 -1  W Kline Rd & Spring Brook St  
18 4:19 -4  W Kline Rd & Springside Ln  
19 4:20 -1  W Kline Rd & Spring Vista Way  
20 4:25 -1  243 E Smith Rd  
21 4:26 -1  E Smith Rd & Defiance Dr  
22 4:28 -1  731 E Smith Rd  
23 4:40 0  Return To Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 2AM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 50       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:05 0  Leave Bus Garage  
2 7:06 2  5849 Guide Meridian  
3 7:08 3  5493 Guide Meridian  
4 7:10 1  5147 Guide Meridian  
5 7:11 1  5009 Guide Meridian  
6 7:12 1  4845 Guide Meridian  
7 7:14 41  Tremont Ave & Wade St  
8 7:19 1  4704 Guide Meridian  
9 7:21 2  4982 Guide Meridian  

10 7:22 1  5094 Guide Meridian  
11 7:24 1  5572 Guide Meridian  
12 7:25 1  5648 Guide Meridian  
13 7:26 3  Guide Meridian & Celtic Ln  
14 7:29 1  6694 Guide Meridian  
15 7:31 1  Guide Meridian Rd & Russet Ave  
16 7:32 1  6605 Guide Meridian  
17 7:33 1  6455 Guide Meridian  
18 7:35 -33  Meridian High School  
19 7:45 -29  Meridian Middle School  

        
Trip: 2AM - IRE    
Vehicle: 50       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 8:00 0  Leave MMS For IRE Route  
2 8:04 2  6500 Guide Meridian  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 4

3 8:06 1  6694 Guide Meridian  
4 8:07 4  Guide Meridian Rd & Russet Ave  
5 8:08 2  6607 Guide Meridian Rd  
6 8:09 1  6455 Guide Meridian  
7 8:12 4  6077 Guide Meridian  
8 8:13 2  5869 Guide Meridian  
9 8:15 1  5493 Guide Meridian  

10 8:17 1  5119 Guide Meridian  
11 8:18 2  Guide Meridian & Larson Rd  
12 8:19 1  5009 Guide Meridian  
13 8:20 1  4845 Guide Meridian  
14 8:22 14  Tremont Ave & Hadley St  
15 8:23 15  Tremont Ave & Wade St  
16 8:27 3  4704 Guide Meridian  
17 8:28 4  4982 Guide Meridian  
18 8:29 3  5094 Guide Meridian  
19 8:30 1  5158 Guide Meridian  
20 8:32 1  5478 Guide Meridian  
21 8:33 1  5562 Guide Meridian  
22 8:34 1  5572 Guide Meridian  
23 8:35 1  Guide Meridian & Celtic Ln  
24 8:40 -66  Irene Reither  
25 8:55 0  Return to Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 2PM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 50       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:35 35  Meridian High School  
2 2:45 32  Meridian Middle School  
3 2:57 -1  6694 Guide Meridian  
4 3:00 -1  Guide Meridian Rd & Russet Ave  
5 3:01 -1  6605 Guide Meridian  
6 3:02 -1  6455 Guide Meridian  
7 3:05 -2  5869 Guide Meridian  
8 3:06 -1  5731 Guide Meridian  
9 3:08 -3  5493 Guide Meridian  

10 3:10 -2  5147 & 5141 Guide Meridian  
11 3:11 -1  5009 Guide Meridian  
12 3:12 -1  4845 Guide Meridian  
13 3:14 -40  Tremont Ave & Wade St  
14 3:19 -1  4704 Guide Meridian  
15 3:20 -2  4970 Guide Meridian  
16 3:20 -1  5058 Guide Meridian  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 5

17 3:21 -1  5094 Guide Meridian  
18 3:23 -1  5572 Guide Meridian  
19 3:24 -1  5648 Guide Meridian  
20 3:25 -3  Guide Meridian & Celtic Ln  
21 3:26 -3  5956 Guide Meridian (Our Diner)  
22 3:40 0  IRE  

        
Trip: 2PM - IRE    
Vehicle: 50       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:50 72  Irene Reither  
2 3:57 -2  6500 Guide Meridian  
3 3:58 -2  6520 Guide Meridian (Monday ONLY)  
4 3:59 -1  6694 Guide Meridian  
5 4:01 -4  Guide Meridian Rd & Russet Ave  
6 4:02 -2  6607 Guide Meridian Rd  
7 4:03 -1  6455 Guide Meridian  
8 4:05 -2  6077 Guide Meridian  
9 4:06 -2  5869 Guide Meridian  

10 4:07 -3  5731 Guide Meridian  
11 4:08 -1  5493 Guide Meridian  
12 4:10 -2  5141 Guide Meridian  
13 4:11 -1  5119 Guide Meridian  
14 4:11 -2  Guide Meridian & Larson Rd  
15 4:12 -1  5009 Guide Meridian  
16 4:13 -1  4845 Guide Meridian  
17 4:15 -12  Tremont Ave &  Hadley St  
18 4:16 -18  Tremont Ave & Wade St  
19 4:21 -3  4704 Guide Meridian  
20 4:22 -4  4982 Guide Meridian  
21 4:23 -3  5094 Guide Meridian  
22 4:23 -1  5158 Guide Meridian  
23 4:25 -1  5478 Guide Meridian  
24 4:26 -1  5562 Guide Meridian  
25 4:27 -1  5572 Guide Meridian  
26 4:29 -1  5956 Guide Meridian (Our Diner)  
27 4:30 0  Return to Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 3AM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 46       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:05 0  Leave Bus Garage  
2 7:11 4  Martin Pl & W King Tut Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 6

3 7:11 1  165 W King Tut Rd  
4 7:12 2  176 W King Tut Rd  
5 7:13 3  205 W King Tut Rd  
6 7:14 2  306 W King Tut Rd  
7 7:15 4  W King Tut Rd & Tut Terrace  
8 7:17 1  656 W Pole Rd  
9 7:19 1  440 W Pole Rd  

10 7:19 2  405 W Pole Rd  
11 7:22 3  239 W Bartlett Rd  
12 7:22 6  W Bartlett Rd & Wiser Reach Ln  
13 7:22 1  108 W Bartlett Rd  
14 7:23 1  7057 Guide Meridian  
15 7:24 1  119 W Pole Rd  
16 7:24 1  133 W Pole Rd  
17 7:25 2  151 W Pole Rd  
18 7:25 5  W Pole Rd & Heritage Ln  
19 7:26 2  W Pole Rd & Edin Farms  
20 7:29 5  289 W Pole Rd (Old Guide Side)  
21 7:31 1  6798 Old guide Rd  
22 7:32 1  6753 Old Guide Rd  
23 7:33 2  6660 Old Guide Rd  
24 7:33 1  Old Guide Rd & W 66th Ter  
25 7:34 1  6530 Old Guide Rd  
26 7:35 1  6491 Old Guide Rd  
27 7:38 3  123 W Hemmi Rd  
28 7:40 -24  Meridian High School  
29 7:50 -33  Meridian Middle School  

        
Trip: 3AM - IRE    
Vehicle: 46       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:59 3  Leave Bus Garage for IRE Route  
2 8:07 1  153 W King Tut Rd  
3 8:07 3  165 W King Tut Rd  
4 8:07 1  176 W King Tut Rd  
5 8:08 4  205 W King Tut Rd  
6 8:09 1  274 W King Tut Rd  
7 8:11 1  366 W King Tut Rd  
8 8:12 0  379 W King Tut Rd  
9 8:12 1  W King Tut Rd & Tut Terrace  

10 8:15 2  539 W Pole Rd  
11 8:16 1  424 W Pole Rd  
12 8:17 2  405 W Pole Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 7

13 8:17 0  6904 Old Guide Rd  
14 8:18 2  6998 Old Guide Rd  
15 8:19 2  236 W Bartlett Rd  
16 8:19 2  175 W Bartlett Rd  
17 8:20 2  W Bartlett Rd & Wiser Reach Ln  
18 8:20 1  108 W Bartlett Rd  
19 8:21 4  7043 Guide Meridian  
20 8:22 1  119 W Pole Rd  
21 8:22 0  133 W Pole Rd  
22 8:22 3  157 W Pole Rd  
23 8:24 2  W Pole Rd & Edin Farms  
24 8:26 1  280 W Pole Rd  
25 8:27 1  6891 Old Guide Rd  
26 8:27 1  289 W Pole Rd (Old Guide Side)  
27 8:28 0  6851 Old Guide Rd  
28 8:29 0  Old Guide Rd & W 68th Ln  
29 8:29 1  6753 Old Guide Rd  
30 8:30 1  6681 Old Guide Rd  
31 8:31 1  6680 Old Guide Rd  
32 8:31 1  Old Guide Rd & W 66th Ter  
33 8:32 1  6565 Old Guide Rd  
34 8:36 4  6212 Old Guide Rd  
35 8:37 2  123 W Hemmi Rd  
36 8:40 -53  Irene Reither  
37 8:55 0  Return to Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 3PM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 46       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:35 25  Meridian High School  
2 2:45 37  Meridian Middle School  
3 2:59 -4  W King Tut Rd & Martin Pl  
4 2:59 -1  165 W King Tut Rd  
5 3:00 -2  176 W King Tut Rd  
6 3:00 -3  205 W King Tut Rd  
7 3:01 -1  230 W King Tut Rd  
8 3:01 -5  W King Tut Rd & Pyramid Ln  
9 3:02 -2  306 W King Tut Rd  

10 3:03 -3  W King Tut Rd & Tut Terrace  
11 3:05 -1  656 W Pole Rd  
12 3:07 -1  440 W Pole Rd  
13 3:07 -2  405 W Pole Rd  
14 3:09 -3  236 W Bartlett Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 8

15 3:10 -6  W Bartlett Rd & Wiser Reach Ln  
16 3:10 -1  108 W Bartlett Rd  
17 3:11 -1  7057 Guide Meridian  
18 3:12 -1  119 W Pole Rd  
19 3:12 -1  133 W Pole Rd  
20 3:12 -2  151 W Pole Rd  
21 3:13 -4  Heritage Ln & W Pole Rd  
22 3:14 -2  Edin Farm Ct. & W Pole Rd  
23 3:15 0  264 W Pole Rd  
24 3:16 -6  289 W Pole Rd (Old Guide Side)  
25 3:17 0  6863 Old Guide Rd  
26 3:19 -1  6798 Old Guide Rd  
27 3:20 -1  6753 Old Guide Rd  
28 3:22 -2  6680 Old Guide Rd  
29 3:22 -1  Old Guide Rd & W 66th Ter  
30 3:23 -1  6530 Old Guide Rd  
31 3:24 -1  6491 Old Guide Rd  
32 3:29 -3  123 W Hemmi Rd  
33 3:40 0  IRE  

        
Trip: 3PM - IRE    
Vehicle: 46       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:40 51  Irene Reither  
2 3:57 -1  153 W King Tut Rd  
3 3:57 -3  165 W King Tut Rd  
4 3:57 -1  176 & W King Tut Rd  
5 3:58 -4  205 W King Tut Rd  
6 3:58 -1  274 W King Tut Rd  
7 3:59 -1  366 W King Tut Rd  
8 3:59 0  379 W King Tut Rd  
9 4:00 -1  W King Tut Rd & Tut Terrace  

10 4:02 -2  539 W Pole Rd  
11 4:02 -3  405 W Pole Rd  
12 4:02 0  6904 Old Guide Rd  
13 4:03 -2  6998 Old Guide Rd  
14 4:04 -2  236 W Bartlett Rd  
15 4:04 -2  175 W Bartlett Rd  
16 4:05 -2  W Bartlett Rd & Wiser Reach Ln  
17 4:05 -1  108 W Bartlett Rd  
18 4:06 -4  7043 Guide Meridian  
19 4:07 -1  119 W Pole Rd  
20 4:08 0  133 W Pole Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 9

21 4:08 -3  157 W Pole Rd  
22 4:09 -2  Edin Farms Ln & W Pole Rd  
23 4:11 -1  280 W Pole Rd  
24 4:11 -1  6891 Old Guide Rd  
25 4:12 -1  289 W Pole Rd  
26 4:12 -1  6851 Old Guide Rd  
27 4:12 0  Old Guide Rd & W 68th Ln  
28 4:13 -1  6753 Old Guide Rd  
29 4:13 -1  6681 Old Guide Rd  
30 4:14 -1  6680 Old Guide Rd  
31 4:14 -1  Old Guide Rd & W 66th Ter  
32 4:14 -1  6565 Old Guide Rd  
33 4:15 -4  6212 Old Guide Rd  
34 4:17 -2  123 W Hemmi Rd  
35 4:20 0  Return To Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 4AM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 48       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:00 1  Leave Bus Garage  
2 7:07 2  Tremont Ave & Creekside Villa Apt.  
3 7:08 2  Tremont Ave & Bedford Ave  
4 7:09 8  Meadowbrook Ct & Bedford Ave  
5 7:10 40  Meadowbrook Apt  
6 7:15 2  301 Horton Rd  
7 7:16 3  142 & 151 Horton Rd  
8 7:19 2  199 Kline Rd  
9 7:20 1  402 Kline Rd  

10 7:21 1  4649 Hannegan Rd  
11 7:23 0  870 Van Wyck Rd (Turn Around)  
12 7:26 1  Hannegan Rd & Sterk Ln  
13 7:35 -35  Meridian High School  
14 7:45 -28  Meridian Middle School  

        
Trip: 4AM - IRE    
Vehicle: 48       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 8:05 12  Leave MMS For IRE Route  
2 8:18 1  Treamont Ave & Bedford Ave.  
3 8:19 4  Meadowbrook Ct & Bedford Ave  
4 8:20 38  Meadowbrook Apt  
5 8:25 5  151 Horton Rd  
6 8:27 1  210 E Horton Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 10

7 8:29 3  199 Kline Rd  
8 8:35 5  870 Van Wyck Rd  
9 8:40 -69  Irene Reither  

10 8:55 0  Return to Bus Garage  
        
Trip: 4PM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 48       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:35 39  Meridian High School  
2 2:45 31  Meridian Middle School  
3 3:05 -1  Tremont Ave & Creekside Villa  
4 3:06 -2  Tremont Ave & Bedford Ave  
5 3:07 -11  Meadowbrook Ct & Bedford Ave  
6 3:08 -42  Meadowbrook Apt  
7 3:13 -2  301 Horton Rd  
8 3:15 -3  142 & 151 Horton Rd  
9 3:16 -3  136 Horton Rd  

10 3:18 -2  199 Kline Rd  
11 3:18 -1  402 Kline Rd  
12 3:19 -1  4649 Hannegan Rd  
13 3:22 0  870 Van Wyck Rd  
14 3:25 -1  Hannegan Rd & Sterk Ln  
15 3:27 -1  4867 Hannegan Rd  
16 3:40 0  IRE  

        
Trip: 4PM - IRE    
Vehicle: 48       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:50 56  Irene Reither  
2 4:02 -1  Tremont Ave. & Bedford Ave  
3 4:03 -4  Meadowbrook Ct & Bedford Ave  
4 4:04 -38  Meadowbrook Apt  
5 4:09 -5  151 E Horton Rd  
6 4:11 -1  210 E Horton Rd  
7 4:14 -3  199 Kline Rd  
8 4:19 -4  870 Van Wyck Rd  
9 4:30 0  Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 5AM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 51       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 6:50 0  Leave Bus Garage  
2 6:58 1  1404 E Hemmi Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 11

3 6:58 3  1520 E Hemmi Rd  
4 6:59 3  1603 E Hemmi Rd  
5 7:02 1  1113 Ten Mile Rd  
6 7:02 2  McClue Ln & Ten Mile Rd  
7 7:04 1  1049 Central Rd  
8 7:05 2  Central Rd & Courtney Ln  
9 7:05 2  1272 Central Rd  

10 7:06 1  1291 Central Rd  
11 7:06 2  1313 Central Rd  
12 7:07 1  1341 Central Rd  
13 7:08 2  Central Rd & Lunde Rd  
14 7:10 6  6881 Noon Rd  
15 7:13 1  1474 E Pole Rd  
16 7:16 2  948 E Pole Rd  
17 7:19 1  809 Beard Rd  
18 7:19 4  Beard Rd & La Monte Dr  
19 7:20 4  Beard Rd & La Bello Dr  
20 7:21 2  593 Beard Rd (Monday ONLY)  
21 7:22 2  565 Beard Rd  
22 7:23 2  399 Beard Rd  
23 7:26 3  176 E Pole Rd  
24 7:26 1  186 E Pole Rd  
25 7:27 1  226 E Pole Rd  
26 7:27 2  Baker Ridge Dr & E Pole Rd  
27 7:28 5  390 E Pole Rd  
28 7:30 5  491 & 474 E Pole Rd  
29 7:31 2  635 E Pole Rd  
30 7:32 1  658 E Pole Rd  
31 7:33 1  810 E Pole Rd  
32 7:40 -37  Meridian High School  
33 7:50 -29  Meridian Middle School  

        
Trip: 5AM - IRE    
Vehicle: 51       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 8:01 0  Leave MMS For IRE Route  
2 8:06 3  1520 E Hemmi Rd  
3 8:11 1  McClue Ln & Ten Mile Rd  
4 8:14 4  1049 Central Rd  
5 8:15 4  Central Rd & Courtney Ln  
6 8:17 1  1291 Central Rd  
7 8:17 2  1313 Central Rd  
8 8:17 1  Lunde Rd. &  Central Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 12

9 8:18 2  Central Rd & Sundance Ln  
10 8:21 2  6881 Noon Rd  
11 8:24 3  East Pole Rd & Raspberry Dr  
12 8:24 3  948 E Pole Rd  
13 8:26 4  E Pole Rd & Red Ridge Dr  
14 8:27 1  658 E Pole Rd  
15 8:28 1  474 E Pole Rd  
16 8:29 2  356 E Pole Rd  
17 8:30 2  222 E Pole Rd  
18 8:30 1  226 E Pole Rd  
19 8:31 3  206 E Pole Rd  
20 8:31 1  184 E Pole Rd  
21 8:31 3  176 E Pole Rd  
22 8:32 3  229 E Pole Rd  
23 8:32 2  Baker Ridge Dr  
24 8:33 1  E Pole Rd & Blumefield Dr  
25 8:34 2  497 E Pole Rd  
26 8:36 8  Beard Rd & La Monte Dr  
27 8:36 6  Beard Rd & La Bello Dr  
28 8:37 0  593 Beard Rd  
29 8:38 3  575 Beard Rd  
30 8:38 2  548 Beard Rd  
31 8:40 2  327 Beard Rd  
32 8:41 1  180 Beard Rd  
33 8:41 2  161 Beard Rd  
34 8:50 -76  Irene Reither  
35 9:05 0  Return To Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 5PM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 51       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:35 45  Meridian High School  
2 2:52 31  Meridian Middle School  
3 2:53 -2  IRE  
4 2:56 -1  1404 E Hemmi Rd  
5 2:57 -4  1520 E Hemmi Rd  
6 2:58 -3  1603 E Hemmi Rd  
7 2:59 -1  1618 Ten Mile Rd  
8 3:00 -1  1300 Ten Mile RD  
9 3:03 -1  1113 Ten Mile Rd  

10 3:03 -3  McClue Ln & Ten Mile Rd  
11 3:04 -1  1049 Central Rd  
12 3:07 -2  Central Rd & Courtney Ln  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 13

13 3:07 -2  1272 Central Rd  
14 3:08 -1  1291 Central Rd  
15 3:08 -2  1313 Central Rd  
16 3:09 -1  1341 Central Rd  
17 3:10 -4  Central Rd & Lunde Rd  
18 3:13 -7  6881 Noon Rd  
19 3:16 -1  1474 E Pole Rd  
20 3:18 -1  1308 E Pole Rd  
21 3:19 -2  948 E Pole Rd  
22 3:22 -1  809 Beard Rd  
23 3:24 -4  Beard Rd & La Monte Dr  
24 3:25 -4  Beard Rd & La Bello Dr  
25 3:27 -1  593 Beard Rd (Friday ONLY)  
26 3:27 -2  565 Beard Rd  
27 3:31 -2  399 Beard Rd  
28 3:31 0  377 Beard Rd  
29 3:32 -3  176 E Pole Rd  
30 3:32 -1  186 E Pole Rd  
31 3:32 -1  226 E Pole Rd  
32 3:32 -2  Baker Ridge Dr & E Pole Rd  
33 3:33 -6  390 E Pole Rd  
34 3:35 -5  491 & 474 E Pole Rd  
35 3:36 -2  635 E Pole Rd  
36 3:37 -1  658 E Pole Rd  
37 3:37 -1  873 E Pole Rd  

        
Trip: 5PM - IRE    
Vehicle: 51       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:40 74  Irene Reither  
2 3:52 -1  McClue Ln & Ten Mile Rd  
3 3:57 -1  1675 E Hemmi Rd  
4 3:58 -4  1520 E Hemmi Rd  
5 4:03 -4  1049 Central Rd  
6 4:04 -2  Central Rd & Courtney Ln  
7 4:05 -1  1291 Central Rd  
8 4:05 -2  1313 Central Rd  
9 4:06 -1  Lunde Rd. & Central Rd  

10 4:06 -2  Central Rd & Sundance Ln  
11 4:09 -2  6881 Noon Rd  
12 4:12 -3  E Pole Rd & Raspberry Dr  
13 4:12 -3  948 E Pole Rd  
14 4:13 -4  E Pole Rd & Red Ridge Dr  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 14

15 4:13 -2  810 E Pole Rd  
16 4:14 -1  658 E Pole Rd  
17 4:15 -1  474 E Pole Rd  
18 4:16 -2  356 E Pole Rd  
19 4:17 -2  222 E Pole Rd  
20 4:17 -1  226 E Pole Rd  
21 4:17 -3  206 E Pole Rd  
22 4:18 -1  184 E Pole Rd  
23 4:18 -2  176 E Pole Rd  
24 4:19 -2  229 E Pole Rd  
25 4:19 -2  Baker Ridge Dr & E Pole Rd  
26 4:20 -1  E Pole Rd & Blumefield Dr  
27 4:21 -2  497 E Pole Rd  
28 4:27 -10  Beard Rd & La Monte Dr  
29 4:28 -4  Beard Rd & La Bello Dr  
30 4:29 0  593 Beard Rd  
31 4:30 -3  575 Beard Rd  
32 4:34 -2  327 Beard Rd  
33 4:34 -1  180 Beard Rd  
34 4:35 -2  161 Beard Rd  
35 4:40 0  Return To Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 6AM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 40       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:05 0  Leave Bus Garage  
2 7:07 2  535 W Hemmi Rd  
3 7:08 1  618 W Hemmi Rd  
4 7:09 1  692 W Hemmi Rd  
5 7:11 1  797 W Laurel Rd  
6 7:12 2  879 W Laurel Rd  
7 7:13 2  Braeside Ln & W Laurel Rd  
8 7:13 3  Longdin Rd & W Laurel Rd  
9 7:14 4  5895 Northwest Dr  

10 7:15 1  Northwest Dr & W 58th Ter  
11 7:16 2  Axton/Nothwest Market  
12 7:17 2  959 W Axton Rd  
13 7:18 2  881 W Axton Rd  
14 7:19 6  838 W Axton Rd  
15 7:20 1  794 W Axton Rd  
16 7:20 2  744 W Axton Rd  
17 7:22 1  239 W Axton Rd  
18 7:25 3  W Smith Rd & Smith Ridge Dr  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 15

19 7:26 1  571 W Smith Rd  
20 7:27 1  617 W Smith Rd  
21 7:30 3  5825 Aldrich Rd  
22 7:32 1  495  W Laurel Rd  
23 7:35 -25  Meridian High School  
24 7:41 -17  Meridian Middle School  

        
Trip: 6AM - IRE    
Vehicle: 40       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 8:00 0  Leave Bus Garage For IRE Route  
2 8:02 6  W Hemmi Rd & W Hemmi Pl  
3 8:03 1  474 W Hemmi Rd  
4 8:04 2  585 W Hemmi Rd  
5 8:05 1  618 W Hemmi Rd  
6 8:05 2  692 W Hemmi Rd  
7 8:08 1  770 W Axton Rd  
8 8:10 4  838 W Axton Rd  
9 8:14 11  5800 Northwest Dr  

10 8:16 3  Longdin Rd & W Laurel Rd  
11 8:17 1  879 W Laurel Rd  
12 8:17 1  861 W Laurel Rd  
13 8:22 3  239 W Axton Rd  
14 8:26 0  W Smith Rd & Smith Ridge Dr  
15 8:27 1  659 W Smith Rd  
16 8:29 1  5643 Aldrich Rd  
17 8:30 0  5781 Aldrich Rd  
18 8:31 1  5809 Aldrich Rd  
19 8:32 2  5825 Aldrich Rd  
20 8:33 0  559 W Laurel Rd  
21 8:35 1  240 W Laurel Rd (MP3)  
22 8:40 -42  Irene Reither  
23 8:55 0  Return to Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 6PM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 40       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:35 26  Meridian High School  
2 2:45 24  Meridian Middle School  
3 2:55 0  MHS  
4 2:56 -3  MP3  
5 2:58 -3  W Hemmi Rd & W Hemmi Pl  
6 2:58 -2  535 W Hemmi Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 16

7 2:59 -1  618 W Hemmi Rd  
8 3:00 -2  692 W Hemmi Rd  
9 3:01 -2  6006 Aldrich Rd  

10 3:03 -1  797 W Laurel Rd  
11 3:04 -2  879 W Laurel Rd  
12 3:05 -2  Braeside Ln & W Laurel Rd  
13 3:06 -4  Longdin Rd & W Laurel Rd  
14 3:07 -3  5895 Northwest Dr  
15 3:08 -1  Northwest Dr & W 58th Ter  
16 3:15 -1  Axton/Northwest Market  
17 3:16 -3  959 W Axton Rd  
18 3:16 -2  881 W Axton Rd  
19 3:16 -6  838 W Axton Rd  
20 3:16 -1  794 W Axton Rd  
21 3:17 -2  744 W Axton Rd  
22 3:19 -1  239 W Axton Rd  
23 3:24 -3  W Smith Rd & Smith Ridge Dr  
24 3:25 -1  571 W Smith Rd  
25 3:26 -1  659 W Smith Rd  
26 3:29 -2  5825 Aldrich Rd  
27 3:32 -1  495 W Laurel Rd  
28 3:40 0  IRE  

        
Trip: 6PM - IRE    
Vehicle: 40       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:40 55  Irene Reither  
2 3:57 -5  MHS  
3 3:58 -1  MP3  
4 4:02 -6  W Hemmi Rd & W Hemmi Pl  
5 4:03 -1  474 W Hemmi Rd  
6 4:05 -2  585 W Hemmi Rd  
7 4:07 -1  618 W Hemmi Rd  
8 4:08 -2  692 W Hemmi Rd  
9 4:10 -2  5825 Aldrich Rd  

10 4:11 -1  5809 Aldrich Rd  
11 4:11 0  5781 Aldrich Rd  
12 4:12 -1  770 W Axton Rd  
13 4:14 -4  838 W Axton Rd  
14 4:17 -12  5800 Northwest Dr  
15 4:19 -3  Longdin Rd & W Laurel Rd  
16 4:20 -1  879  W Laurel Rd  
17 4:21 -1  864 W Laurel Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 17

18 4:24 -3  239 W Axton Rd  
19 4:27 -4  W Smith Rd & Smith Ridge Dr  
20 4:28 -2  561 W Smith Rd  
21 4:28 -1  659 W Smith Rd  
22 4:31 -2  5643 Aldrich Rd  
23 4:35 0  Return To Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 7AM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 42       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 6:50 0  Leave Bus Garage  
2 6:57 1  959 E Axton Rd  
3 6:58 1  1182 E Axton Rd  
4 6:58 2  E Axton Rd & Boyer Rd  
5 7:00 1  1481 E Axton Rd  
6 7:05 2  5182 Zander Dr  
7 7:08 2  Muriel Dr & E Smith Rd  
8 7:09 1  E 13th Crst & E Smith Rd  
9 7:10 1  1184 E Smith Rd  

10 7:11 0  970 E Smith Rd  
11 7:13 3  5064 Hannegan Rd  
12 7:14 1  5028 Hannegan Rd  
13 7:16 1  1021 Kelly Rd  
14 7:17 3  1045 E Kelly Rd  
15 7:18 1  1225 E Kelly Rd  
16 7:19 1  1239 E Kelly Rd  
17 7:22 1  1434 Kelly Rd  
18 7:22 1  1580 E Kelly Rd  
19 7:23 1  1652 E Kelly Rd  
20 7:25 1  1595 Huntley Rd  
21 7:26 2  940 Kelly Rd  
22 7:27 1  794 E Kelly Rd  
23 7:27 0  E Kelly Rd & Patton Rd  
24 7:28 2  733 Kelly Rd  
25 7:29 1  638 Kelly Rd  
26 7:29 3  E Kelly Rd & Yellow Brick Rd  
27 7:31 2  410 Kelly Rd  
28 7:32 1  382 E Kelly Rd  
29 7:34 1  224 Kelly Rd  
30 7:40 -22  Meridian High School  
31 7:50 -16  Meridian Middle School  

        
Trip: 7AM - IRE    



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 18

Vehicle: 42       
STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    

1 8:02 0  Leave IRE for IRE Route  
2 8:03 1  6125 Medcalf Rd  
3 8:04 2  6054 & 6047 Medcalf Rd  
4 8:05 1  5976 Medcalf Rd  
5 8:09 1  1182 E Axton Rd  
6 8:09 1  E Axton Rd & Boyer Rd  
7 8:10 1  1321 E Axton Rd  
8 8:11 3  1334 E Axton Rd  
9 8:12 1  1365 E Axton Rd  

10 8:13 1  1481 E Axton Rd  
11 8:14 2  5604 Starry Rd  
12 8:15 4  E 54th Ln & Starry Rd  
13 8:17 8  E Smith Rd & Rauch Dr  
14 8:18 4  1560 E Smith Rd (Turn Around)  
15 8:22 1  1411 E Smith Rd  
16 8:22 1  E Smith Rd & Penny Ln  
17 8:23 2  E Smith Rd & Stromer Rd  
18 8:24 2  5232 Hannegan Rd  
19 8:25 2  5155 Hannegan Rd  
20 8:25 1  Hannegan Rd & Krystal Pond  
21 8:26 1  5149 Hannegan Rd  
22 8:28 1  5064 Hannegan Rd  
23 8:29 3  1045 E Kelly Rd  
24 8:30 1  1069 E Kelly Rd  
25 8:32 1  1225 Kelly Rd  
26 8:32 1  1239 Kelly Rd  
27 8:35 2  1550 Kelly Rd  
28 8:37 2  1595 Huntley Rd  
29 8:38 2  1368 Huntley Rd  
30 8:43 1  E Kelly Rd & Patton Rd  
31 8:44 3  E Kelly Rd & Yellow Brick Rd  
32 8:44 1  564 Kelly Rd  
33 8:46 2  E Kelly Rd & Hackett Rd  
34 8:47 1  274 E Kelly Rd  
35 8:55 -61  Irene Reither  
36 9:10 0  Return To Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 7PM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 42       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:35 29  Meridian High School  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 19

2 2:45 20  Meridian Middle School  
3 2:55 -2  5976 Medcalf Rd  
4 2:58 -1  959 E Axton Rd  
5 2:59 -1  1182 E Axton Rd  
6 2:59 -2  E Axton Rd & Boyer Rd  
7 3:00 -2  E Axton Rd & Mertz Rd  
8 3:01 -1  1481 E Axton Rd  
9 3:04 -1  E Smith Rd & Rauch Dr  

10 3:07 -2  5182 Zander Dr  
11 3:10 -2  E Smith Rd & Bellwether Ln  
12 3:10 -1  E 13th Crst & E Smith Rd  
13 3:11 -1  1184 E Smith Rd  
14 3:13 -4  5064 Hannegan Rd  
15 3:13 -2  5028 Hannegan Rd  
16 3:15 -2  940 Kelly Rd  
17 3:15 -1  983 E Kelly Rd  
18 3:15 -1  1021 Kelly Rd  
19 3:16 -3  1049 Kelly Rd  
20 3:17 -1  1178 E Kelly Rd  
21 3:17 -1  1225 E Kelly Rd  
22 3:17 -1  1239 E Kelly Rd  
23 3:18 -1  1595 Huntley Rd  
24 3:18 -1  1434 Kelly Rd  
25 3:20 -1  1580 E Kelly Rd  
26 3:20 -1  1652 E Kelly Rd  
27 3:24 -1  794 E Kelly Rd  
28 3:25 -2  E Kelly Rd & Patton Rd  
29 3:25 -2  733 Kelly Rd  
30 3:26 -1  638 Kelly Rd  
31 3:26 -3  E Kelly Rd & Yellow Brick Rd  
32 3:27 -2  410 Kelly Rd  
33 3:28 -1  382 E Kelly Rd  
34 3:29 -1  224 Kelly Rd  
35 3:40 0  IRE  

        
Trip: 7PM - IRE    
Vehicle: 42       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:40 60  Irene Reither  
2 3:53 -1  6125 Medcalf Rd  
3 3:54 -2  6054 & 6047 Medcalf Rd  
4 3:55 -1  5976 Medcalf Rd  
5 3:58 -1  E Axton Rd & Boyer Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 20

6 3:59 -1  1321 E Axton Rd  
7 4:00 -3  1334 E Axton Rd  
8 4:00 -1  E Axton Rd & Mertz Rd  
9 4:01 -1  1365 E Axton Rd  

10 4:02 -1  1481 E Axton Rd  
11 4:03 -2  5604 Starry Rd  
12 4:04 -4  E 54th Ln & Starry Rd  
13 4:05 -5  Rauch Dr & E Smith Rd  
14 4:07 -4  1560 E Smith Rd  
15 4:08 -1  1411 E Smith Rd  
16 4:10 -1  E Smith Rd & Penny Ln  
17 4:10 -2  E Smith Rd & Stromer Rd  
18 4:12 -2  5232 Hannegan Rd  
19 4:13 -2  5155 Hannegan Rd  
20 4:13 -1  Hannegan Rd & Krystal Pond  
21 4:13 -2  5149 Hannegan Rd  
22 4:15 -1  5064 Hannegan Rd  
23 4:16 -3  1045 E Kelly Rd  
24 4:16 -1  1069 Kelly Rd  
25 4:18 -1  1178 Kelly Rd  
26 4:19 -1  1225 Kelly Rd  
27 4:20 -1  1239 Kelly Rd  
28 4:22 -2  1550 Kelly Rd  
29 4:24 -2  1595 Huntley Rd  
30 4:25 -2  1368 Huntley Rd  
31 4:29 -1  E Kelly Rd & Patton Rd  
32 4:30 -3  E Kelly Rd & Yellow Brick Rd  
33 4:33 -1  564 Kelly Rd  
34 4:34 -2  E Kelly Rd & Hackett Rd  
35 4:35 -1  274 E Kelly Rd  
36 4:40 0  Return To Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 8AM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 47       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:00 0  Leave Bus Garage  
2 7:06 7  E Bartlett Rd. & Hidden Village  
3 7:06 10  Brent Ln & E Bartlett Rd  
4 7:07 4  Bartlett Ln & E. Bartlett Rd.  
5 7:08 1  E Bartlett Rd & Wiser Shore Ln  
6 7:11 8  W Wiser Lake Rd & Wiser Heights  
7 7:11 1  168 W Wiser Lake Rd  
8 7:12 3  186 W Wiser Lake Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 21

9 7:13 1  379 W Wiser Lake Rd  
10 7:14 3  W Wiser Lake Rd & Acre Ln  
11 7:14 1  491 W Wiser Lake Rd  
12 7:17 1  880 W Wiser Lake Rd  
13 7:18 1  7003 Woodlyn Rd  
14 7:20 2  1005 W Pole Rd  
15 7:21 1  6791 Northwest Dr  
16 7:21 1  6731 Northwest Dr  
17 7:22 9  Mobile Ln & Northwest Dr  
18 7:23 1  6605 Northwest Dr  
19 7:23 1  Northwest Dr & 66th St  
20 7:24 2  Clarkson Ln & Northwest Dr  
21 7:25 2  Lattimore Rd & Northwest Dr  
22 7:26 1  Northwest Dr. & Piper Rd.  
23 7:27 2  944 Piper Rd  
24 7:30 1  6596 Woodlyn Rd  
25 7:31 1  6641 Woodlyn Rd  
26 7:31 1  6763 Woodlyn Rd  
27 7:32 1  6770 Woodlyn Rd  
28 7:33 5  827, 808, & 815 W Pole Rd  
29 7:35 2  6597 Aldrich Rd  
30 7:37 2  6195 Aldrich Rd  
31 7:40 -37  Meridian High School  
32 7:50 -39  Meridian Middle School  

        
Trip: 8AM - IRE    
Vehicle: 47       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 8:01 0  Leave for IRE Route  
2 8:03 1  6568 Hannegan Rd  
3 8:07 1  6920 Guide Meridian Rd  
4 8:08 6  E Bartlett Rd & Hidden Village  
5 8:09 1  E Bartlett Rd & Wiser Shore Ln  
6 8:10 7  E Bartlett Rd & Brent Ln (Turn Around)  
7 8:13 3  W Wiser Lake Rd & Wiser Heights  
8 8:14 2  152 W Wiser Lake Rd  
9 8:15 1  168 W Wiser Lake Rd  

10 8:16 1  W Wiser Lk & Old Guide Rd  
11 8:17 1  W Wiser Lake Rd & Acre Ln  
12 8:18 1  521 W Wiser Lake Rd  
13 8:18 1  764 W Wiser Lake Rd  
14 8:22 2  6861 Northwest Dr  
15 8:22 1  6811 Northwest Dr  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 22

16 8:23 3  1005 W Pole Rd  
17 8:24 1  Northwest Dr & Mobile Ln  
18 8:28 1  6605 Northwest Dr  
19 8:30 2  Northwest Dr & Lattimore Rd  
20 8:31 3  Northwest Dr & Piper Rd  
21 8:31 2  1064 Piper Rd  
22 8:33 2  6457 Woodlyn Rd  
23 8:33 1  6581 Woodlyn Rd  
24 8:34 2  6763 Woodlyn Rd  
25 8:35 3  827 & 815 W Pole Rd  
26 8:40 1  6553 Aldrich Rd  
27 8:50 -50  Irene Reither  
28 9:05 0  Return to Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 8PM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 47       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:35 45  Meridian High School  
2 2:45 37  Meridian Middle School  
3 2:59 -8  Hidden Village & E Bartlett Rd  
4 3:00 -11  Brent Ln & E Bartlett Rd  
5 3:02 -7  Bartlett Ln & E Bartlett Rd  
6 3:03 -1  E Bartlett Rd & Wiser Shore Ln  
7 3:05 -9  Wiser Heights &  W Wiser Lake Rd  
8 3:06 -1  168 W Wiser Lake Rd  
9 3:06 -3  186 W Wiser Lake Rd  

10 3:07 -1  379 W Wiser Lake Rd  
11 3:07 -3  W Wiser Lake Rd & Acre Ln  
12 3:08 -1  491 W Wiser Lake Rd  
13 3:12 -1  880 W Wiser Lake Rd  
14 3:13 -1  7003 Woodlyn Rd  
15 3:15 -1  1005 W Pole Rd  
16 3:17 -1  6791 Northwest Dr  
17 3:19 -1  6731 Northwest Dr  
18 3:20 -10  Mobile Ln & Northwest Dr  
19 3:20 -1  6605 Northwest Dr  
20 3:20 -1  Northwest Dr & 66th St  
21 3:21 -2  Clarkson Ln & Northwest Dr  
22 3:21 -1  Lattimore Rd & Northwest Dr  
23 3:22 -1  Northwest Rd & Piper Rd  
24 3:23 -2  944 Piper Rd  
25 3:24 -1  Noble Oaks Ln & Piper Rd  
26 3:27 -1  6596 Woodlyn Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 23

27 3:27 -1  6641 Woodlyn Rd  
28 3:28 -1  6763 Woodlyn Rd  
29 3:28 -1  6770 Woodlyn Rd  
30 3:29 -5  827, 808, & 815 W Pole Rd  
31 3:31 -2  6597 Aldrich Rd  
32 3:34 -2  6195 Aldrich Rd  
33 3:40 0  IRE  

        
Trip: 8PM - IRE    
Vehicle: 47       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:50 57  Irene Reither  
2 3:52 -1  6568 Hannegan Rd  
3 3:57 -1  6920 Guide Meridian  
4 3:58 -6  E Bartlett Rd & Hidden Village  
5 3:58 -1  E Bartlett Rd & Wiser Shore Ln  
6 3:59 -8  E Bartlett Rd & Brent Ln (Turn Around)  
7 4:00 -1  E Bartlett Rd & Bartlett Ln  
8 4:03 -5  W Wiser Lake Rd & Wiser Heights Rd  
9 4:04 -2  152 W Wiser Lake Rd  

10 4:05 -1  168 W Wiser Lake Rd  
11 4:06 -1  186 W Wiser Lake Rd  
12 4:07 -1  W Wiser Lk & Old Guide  
13 4:08 -2  W Wiser Lake Rd & Acre Ln  
14 4:09 -1  521 W Wiser Lake Rd  
15 4:11 -2  764 W Wiser Lake Rd  
16 4:14 -2  6861 Northwest Dr  
17 4:14 -1  6811 Northwest Dr  
18 4:15 -4  1005 W Pole Rd  
19 4:15 -1  Northwest Dr & Mobile Ln  
20 4:19 -3  6605 Northwest Dr  
21 4:21 -1  Northwest Dr & Lattimore Rd  
22 4:22 -3  Northwest Dr. & Piper Rd  
23 4:22 -2  1064 Piper Rd  
24 4:24 -2  6457 Woodlyn Rd  
25 4:24 -1  6581 Woodlyn Rd  
26 4:25 -2  6763 Woodlyn Rd  
27 4:28 -3  827 W Pole Rd  
28 4:34 -1  6553 Aldrich Rd  
29 4:35 0  Return To Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 9AM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 43       



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 24

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 6:55 0  Leave Bus Garage  
2 6:59 3  E Axton Rd & W Silverado Ct  
3 7:00 2  E Axton Rd & East Rd  
4 7:01 1  653 E Axton Rd  
5 7:02 1  743 E Axton Rd  
6 7:05 1  1237 E Laurel Rd (Turn Around)  
7 7:06 1  1178 E Laurel Rd  
8 7:07 2  1131 E Laurel Rd  
9 7:12 1  347 E Laurel Rd  

10 7:13 1  270 E Laurel Rd  
11 7:14 1  5889 Crystal Springs Ln  
12 7:15 1  E Laurel Rd & Laurel Ridge Way  
13 7:17 1  221 E Hemmi Rd  
14 7:18 3  371 E Hemmi Rd  
15 7:20 2  419 E Hemmi Rd  
16 7:21 1  459 E Hemmi Rd  
17 7:22 1  E Hemmi Rd & Dragonfly Ln  
18 7:23 1  557 E Hemmi Rd  
19 7:26 1  Chasteen Rd & Ten Mile Rd  
20 7:26 1  409 Ten Mile Rd  
21 7:27 1  380 Ten Mile Rd  
22 7:28 2  358 Ten Mile Rd  
23 7:29 1  231 Ten Mile Rd  
24 7:33 24  228 Pollman Cir  
25 7:34 11  208 Pollman Cir  
26 7:40 -39  Meridian High School  
27 7:50 -26  Meridian Middle School  

        
Trip: 9AM - IRE    
Vehicle: 43       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 8:00 0  Leave MMS for IRE Route  
2 8:03 1  409 Ten Mile Rd  
3 8:03 1  380 Ten Mile Rd  
4 8:04 1  358 Ten Mile Rd  
5 8:04 2  338 Ten Mile Rd (Every Other W - Th - F)  
6 8:05 2  231 Ten Mile Rd  
7 8:05 1  195 Ten Mile Rd  
8 8:09 16  228 Pollman Cir  
9 8:10 12  208 Pollman Cir  

10 8:14 2  123 E Hemmi Rd  
11 8:16 3  371 E Hemmi Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 25

12 8:18 2  459 E Hemmi Rd  
13 8:19 2  812 E Hemmi Rd  
14 8:23 1  E Laurel Rd & Laurel Meadows Dr  
15 8:23 1  1178 E Laurel Rd  
16 8:23 1  1212 E Laurel Rd  
17 8:24 3  1237 E Laurel Rd (Turn Around)  
18 8:28 1  630 E Laurel Rd  
19 8:30 1  530 E Laurel Rd  
20 8:31 3  492 E Laurel Rd  
21 8:32 1  395 E Laurel Rd  
22 8:32 2  347 E Laurel Rd  
23 8:33 2  270 E Laurel Rd  
24 8:34 3  Crystal Springs Ln & E Laurel Rd  
25 8:34 1  E Laurel Rd & Laurel Ridge Way  
26 8:39 1  E Axton Rd & W Silverado Ct  
27 8:41 1  E Axton Rd & Orion Way  
28 8:42 1  871 E Axton Rd  
29 8:45 -68  Irene Reither  
30 9:00 0  Return To Bus Garage  

        
Trip: 9PM - HS/MS    
Vehicle: 43       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:35 49  Meridian High School  
2 2:45 33  Meridian Middle School  
3 2:54 -1  Chasteen Rd & Ten Mile Rd  
4 2:55 -1  409 Ten Mile Rd  
5 2:56 -1  380 Ten Mile Rd  
6 2:57 -2  358 Ten Mile Rd  
7 2:58 -1  231 Ten Mile Rd  
8 3:03 -23  228 Pollman Cir  
9 3:04 -12  207 Pollman Cir  

10 3:09 -1  221 E Hemmi Rd  
11 3:10 -3  371 E Hemmi Rd  
12 3:10 -1  395 E Hemmi Rd  
13 3:11 0  410 E Hemmi Rd (Wed ONLY)  
14 3:12 -3  419 E Hemmi Rd  
15 3:13 -1  459 E Hemmi Rd  
16 3:13 -1  E Hemmi Rd & Dragonfly Ln  
17 3:14 -1  557 E Hemmi Rd  
18 3:17 -5  1038 E Laurel Rd  
19 3:18 -2  1131 E Laurel Rd  
20 3:19 -1  1178 E Laurel Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 26

21 3:19 -2  1237 E Laurel Rd (Turn Around)  
22 3:22 0  406 E Laurel Rd  
23 3:23 -1  347 E Laurel Rd  
24 3:24 -1  270 E Laurel Rd  
25 3:25 -2  E Laurel Rd & Crystal Springs Ln  
26 3:26 -1  E Laurel Rd & Laurel Ridge Way  
27 3:28 -7  E Axton Rd & Silverado Dr  
28 3:30 -4  E Axton Rd & East Rd  
29 3:31 -1  653 E Axton Rd  
30 3:37 -1  739 E Axton Rd  
31 3:38 -2  874 E Axton Rd  
32 3:40 0  IRE  

        
Trip: 9PM - IRE    
Vehicle: 43       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 3:40 71  Irene Reither  
2 3:52 -4  MMS  
3 3:54 -1  409 Ten Mile Rd  
4 3:55 -1  380 Ten Mile Rd  
5 3:55 -1  358 Ten Mile Rd  
6 3:56 -2  338 Ten Mile Rd  
7 3:56 -2  303 Ten Mile Rd  
8 3:57 -2  231 Ten Mile Rd  
9 3:58 -1  195 Ten Mile Rd  

10 4:03 -18  228 Pollman Cir  
11 4:04 -10  208 Pollman Cir  
12 4:09 -2  123 E Hemmi Rd  
13 4:10 -3  371 E Hemmi Rd  
14 4:11 -1  419 E Hemmi Rd  
15 4:12 -2  459 E Hemmi Rd  
16 4:14 -2  812 E Hemmi Rd  
17 4:16 -1  1212 E Laurel Rd  
18 4:17 -1  1158 E Laurel Rd  
19 4:18 -3  1237 E Laurel Rd  (Turn Around)  
20 4:23 -1  530 E Laurel Rd  
21 4:25 -2  492 E Laurel Rd  
22 4:26 -1  395 E Laurel Rd  
23 4:26 -1  347 E Laurel Rd  
24 4:27 -1  270 E Laurel Rd  
25 4:28 -3  E Laurel Rd & Crystal Springs Ln  
26 4:28 -1  E Laurel Rd & Laurel Ridge Way  
27 4:31 -2  E Axton Rd & Silverado Dr  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 27

28 4:35 -1  E Axton Rd & Orion Way  
29 4:36 -1  871 E Axton Rd  
30 4:40 0  Return to Bus Garage  

   


